
Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

0 - 1,000 16,260 27.14 19,623 57.28 671 22.75 36,554 37.64

1,000 - 2,000 13,287 22.18 3,477 10.15 342 11.60 17,106 17.61

2,000 - 3,000 13,447 22.45 2,254 6.58 357 12.11 16,058 16.53

3,000 - 4,000 7,575 12.64 1,239 3.62 235 7.97 9,049 9.32

4,000 - 5,000 3,511 5.86 956 2.79 214 7.26 4,681 4.82

5,000 - 6,000 1,852 3.09 846 2.47 159 5.39 2,857 2.94

6,000 - 7,000 1,247 2.08 436 1.27 114 3.87 1,797 1.85

7,000 - 8,000 911 1.52 420 1.23 94 3.19 1,425 1.47

8,000 - 9,000 523 0.87 419 1.22 82 2.78 1,024 1.05

9,000 - 10,000 283 0.47 303 0.88 70 2.37 656 0.68

10,000 + 1,012 1.70 4,287 12.51 611 20.72 5,910 6.09

Total 59,908 100 34,260 100 2,949 100 97,117 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Tax Paid Range and Type of Property in 2018

Note: 2018 figures are calculated with reference to the date on which a stamp duty return was filed

Duty Paid €
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 694 1.16 382 1.12 30 1.02 1,106 1.14

Cavan 837 1.40 705 2.06 73 2.48 1,615 1.66

Clare 1,244 2.08 1,184 3.46 111 3.76 2,539 2.61

Cork 6,247 10.43 4,149 12.11 429 14.55 10,825 11.15

Donegal 1,613 2.69 1,520 4.44 136 4.61 3,269 3.37

Dublin 19,864 33.16 5,724 16.71 252 8.55 25,840 26.61

Galway 2,821 4.71 2,596 7.58 215 7.29 5,632 5.80

Kerry 1,898 3.17 1,626 4.75 125 4.24 3,649 3.76

Kildare 3,121 5.21 1,073 3.13 96 3.26 4,290 4.42

Kilkenny 878 1.47 917 2.68 77 2.61 1,872 1.93

Laois 860 1.44 577 1.68 55 1.87 1,492 1.54

Leitrim 531 0.89 391 1.14 64 2.17 986 1.02

Limerick 2,267 3.78 1,398 4.08 106 3.59 3,771 3.88

Longford 510 0.85 354 1.03 29 0.98 893 0.92

Louth 1,682 2.81 748 2.18 53 1.80 2,483 2.56

Mayo 1,404 2.34 1,572 4.59 202 6.85 3,178 3.27

Meath 2,543 4.24 1,327 3.87 113 3.83 3,983 4.10

Monaghan 509 0.85 638 1.86 59 2.00 1,206 1.24

Offaly 691 1.15 688 2.01 62 2.10 1,441 1.48

Roscommon 861 1.44 797 2.33 110 3.73 1,768 1.82

Sligo 899 1.50 689 2.01 76 2.58 1,664 1.71

Tipperary 1,717 2.87 1,443 4.21 182 6.17 3,342 3.44

Waterford 1,575 2.63 865 2.52 49 1.66 2,489 2.56

Westmeath 1,055 1.76 769 2.24 73 2.48 1,897 1.95

Wexford 1,870 3.12 1,173 3.42 90 3.05 3,133 3.23

Wicklow 1,717 2.87 955 2.79 82 2.78 2,754 2.84

Total 59,908 100 34,260 100 2,949 100 97,117 100

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by Type of Property in 2018

County
Residential Property Non-Residential Property Mixed-Use Property Total
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Breakdown of Stamp Duty Returns

Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers % Taxpayers %

Carlow 483 1.32 291 1.70 152 0.95 47 0.52 133 0.72 1,106 1.14

Cavan 883 2.42 389 2.27 157 0.98 54 0.60 132 0.72 1,615 1.66

Clare 1,150 3.15 668 3.91 334 2.08 129 1.43 258 1.41 2,539 2.61

Cork 3,965 10.85 2,035 11.90 2,090 13.02 959 10.60 1,776 9.68 10,825 11.15

Donegal 1,888 5.16 810 4.74 247 1.54 84 0.93 240 1.31 3,269 3.37

Dublin 5,977 16.35 1,689 9.87 4,735 29.49 4,331 47.87 9,108 49.63 25,840 26.61

Galway 2,425 6.63 1,094 6.40 953 5.93 388 4.29 772 4.21 5,632 5.80

Kerry 1,930 5.28 823 4.81 407 2.53 148 1.64 341 1.86 3,649 3.76

Kildare 1,203 3.29 559 3.27 1,046 6.51 757 8.37 725 3.95 4,290 4.42

Kilkenny 861 2.36 398 2.33 267 1.66 80 0.88 266 1.45 1,872 1.93

Laois 653 1.79 422 2.47 162 1.01 63 0.70 192 1.05 1,492 1.54

Leitrim 567 1.55 255 1.49 82 0.51 23 0.25 59 0.32 986 1.02

Limerick 1,534 4.20 881 5.15 680 4.23 193 2.13 483 2.63 3,771 3.88

Longford 537 1.47 225 1.32 48 0.30 14 0.15 69 0.38 893 0.92

Louth 869 2.38 627 3.67 546 3.40 149 1.65 292 1.59 2,483 2.56

Mayo 1,664 4.55 775 4.53 318 1.98 124 1.37 297 1.62 3,178 3.27

Meath 1,061 2.90 609 3.56 1,233 7.68 440 4.86 640 3.49 3,983 4.10

Monaghan 598 1.64 297 1.74 124 0.77 45 0.50 142 0.77 1,206 1.24

Offaly 666 1.82 375 2.19 148 0.92 49 0.54 203 1.11 1,441 1.48

Roscommon 1,007 2.75 404 2.36 148 0.92 54 0.60 155 0.84 1,768 1.82

Sligo 834 2.28 406 2.37 168 1.05 72 0.80 184 1.00 1,664 1.71

Tipperary 1,768 4.84 728 4.26 358 2.23 116 1.28 372 2.03 3,342 3.44

Waterford 1,147 3.14 638 3.73 319 1.99 107 1.18 278 1.52 2,489 2.56

Westmeath 774 2.12 540 3.16 269 1.68 88 0.97 226 1.23 1,897 1.95

Wexford 1,283 3.51 892 5.21 513 3.19 137 1.51 308 1.68 3,133 3.23

Wicklow 827 2.26 276 1.61 554 3.45 397 4.39 700 3.81 2,754 2.84

Total 36,554 100.00 17,106 100.00 16,058 100.00 9,048 100.00 18,351 100.00 97,117 100.00

Distributional Breakdown of the Number of Stamp Duty Taxpayers by County in 2018*

County

Duty Paid €

0 - 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 2,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 4,000 4,000 + Total

* Includes Residential, Non-Residential and Mixed-Use Property

A further breakdown of higher amounts is not available to protect taxpayer privacy
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